
 

 
 
 

  

  
   

  
  
          

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
 
 

   

  
 

  
  

    
  

   
  

  
  

   
    

 
    

     
    

  
   

  

 

 
  
  
    
    
   
  

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Federal Trade Commission 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580 

Office of Commissioner 
Melissa Holyoak 

Concurring Statement of Commissioner Melissa Holyoak 

Invitation Homes, FTC Matter No. 203170 

September 24, 2024 

I support today’s settlement with Invitation Homes, which allegedly engaged in numerous 
unfair and deceptive practices related to lease prices, security deposits, and evictions, in violation 
of Section 5 of the FTC Act and the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act. 


